

PRESS RELEASE

For immediate release 20 April 2020

ASNB Introduces Online Withdrawal Facility

KUALA LUMPUR, 20 April 2020: Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (ASNB), the wholly owned unit trust management company of Permodalan Nasional Berhad (PNB), announced the introduction of an online withdrawal facility for selected unit trust funds under its management through the myASNB portal commencing today.

The facility aims to provide unit holders with greater flexibility in managing their investments, while also ensuring that they are able to remain focused on their investment objectives, particularly in balancing current and long-term financial needs.

This is in line with ASNB's commitment to provide the best service to its unit holders, particularly in ensuring that unit holders' financial needs can be met at all times.

Through this facility, unit holders will be able to withdraw their investments from any of their ASNB unit trust accounts except ASN Sara 2 and ASN Equity 5. The amount will be transferred to the unit holder's bank account registered with myASNB on the following working day.

Withdrawals can be done during the existing operating hours of the myASNB portal as follows:

• Fixed Price Unit Trust

7:00am to 6:00pm local time, Monday to Sunday except on public holidays

• Variable Price Unit Trust

7:00am to 4:00pm local time, Monday to Sunday except on public holidays.

Unit holders are allowed to withdraw a minimum amount of RM100 per transaction. However, the myASNB withdrawal facility is limited to **three transactions** per month, **with a**

maximum accumulated amount of RM500 from any of the ASNB unit trust accounts belonging to the unit holder.

This online withdrawal service will also be made available via the myASNB application from 27 April 2020 onwards.

For more information, unit holders may refer to frequently asked questions at www.asnb.com.my or contact ASNB Customer Service Centre at 03-7730 8899.

- End –

Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (ASNB)

Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (ASNB) is the unit trust company of PNB with 32 branch offices and more than 2,700 agents' branches nationwide. ASNB currently manages 14 unit trust funds with a total of 254 billion units in circulation (UIC) and 14.1 million accounts. For more information, please visit www.asnb.com.my or call the ASNB Customer Service Centre at 03 7730 8899.

Issued by Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad